AMERICAN SIGNAL EQUIPMENT CO PO BOX 700961

<u>SAN ANTONIO, TX 78270-0961</u> <u>PHONE: 210-492-6088 FAX: 210-492-6219</u>

PROPOSAL #052159 REBID

March 16, 2023

V.K. Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc.

18225 FM 2252

San Antonio, Texas 78266 Attn: Derek Moczygemba

Reference: Biedenharn / Corley Farms Unit 2

Derek:

Signage, pavement markings and associated items will be installed on this project, at the price listed below. Please allow ample notice for scheduling the installation of these items.

We were notified on one of our signpost installation projects within The City Of Boerne, Boerne is requiring us to pour cylinders for concrete testing. Please note an additional \$390.00 will be charged on this project to cover cost.

SIGNAGE

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u>	EXTENDED
		PRICE	PRICE
R1-1 STOP SIGN 30"	16 EA	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00
D3-1 9" STREET NAME SIGN	32 EA	\$380.00	\$12,160.00
OM4-3 END OF ROAD MARKERS	9 EA	\$550.00	\$ 4,950.00
NO PARKING ANYTIME SIGN	3 EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TYPE II B-B REFLECTORS	15 EA	\$10.00	\$ 150.00
SUBTOTAL			
TAX		****************	\$ 2,207.70
<u>TOTAL</u>	***********************		\$28,967.70
			-

TIMBER GUARD POST

TAX TOTAL			
TIMBER GUARD POST	21 EA		\$7,350.00
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u> PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE

<u>PAVEMENT MARKINGS – THERMOPLASTIC</u> ADD-ON 7/15/2021

TAXTOTAL			,
24" WHITE CROSSWALK	1,440 LF	\$12.30	\$17,712.00
DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u> PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE

CONTRACTOR TO LEAVE AN 18"X 18" BLOCKOUT WHERE SIGNS ARE TO BE INSTALLED

IF CORING OF CONCRETE OR ASPHALT IS REQUIRED ADD \$95.00 PER HOLE

DOES NOT INCLUDE PROFILE PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TWO – THREE WEEK NOTICE REQUIRED PRIOR TO MOVE IN

WORK TO BE PERFORMED MONDAY – FRIDAY 8AM – 5PM

Price does not include permits, applicable taxes, additional insured, or waiver of subrogation. Any additional insurance requirements will be charged accordingly. Sales tax will be added to all invoices unless Tax Exemption form is received. Does not include OSHA 10 certification or any classroom hours – add \$55.00 per man, per hour for any safety classes. Does not include drug testing for American Signal personnel – add \$75.00 for current drug test if needed.

Surface to be striped must be cleaned prior to pavement marking installation. Contractor is responsible for cleaning all loose debris including dust from the surface. Preferably concrete surfaces should be power washed. Thermoplastic application machine cannot apply striping within 12" of a curb. Per striping material manufacturer, concrete and/or asphalt areas to be striped must have a minimum of 14 days cure time. Paint or Thermoplastic material installed prior to manufacturers' recommended 14 day cure time of asphalt or concrete; will be at contractor's risk. Thermoplastic striping surface must be smooth and flat. No raised aggregate such as sealcoated surfaces. Centerline is to be marked by Contractor. Price does not include removal of existing pavement markings, unless listed. If listed all removal to be performed by grinding method.

Additional move in(s) charged when partial striping is ordered and/or work cannot be completed due to jobsite conditions such as any objects and/or vehicles, excessive dirt, and debris in work area obstructing work performance. Additional move in charges are as follows: PAINT: \$500.00 - THERMOPLASTIC: \$750.00. Contractor is responsible for locating all underground utilities and/or sprinkler systems. Prices do not include trimming of trees, etc. (Blocking view of signage). There will be an additional charge of \$375.00 per trip when entire job is not ready for installation.

March 16, 2023 Proposal #052159 REBID Page 3

All required work added to or not listed above shall be paid for in full by the contractor. Any company without an open account in good standing needs to make payment arrangements, which may include a deposit or payment in full, prior to start of job.

Please reference the above proposal number when calling on this quote. American Signal Equipment Company is a certified SBE by the SCTRCA, Certificate # 220120258. We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with this quote and will appreciate the opportunity of serving you.

Sincerely,		
Jeff Horvath	Accepted by:	
Superintendent	Date:	_

JH/ckw